(A.) ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA
The Bidding Agencies are required to submit the technical bid in the given format at

'Annexure A', along with the copies of following documents,' duly signed/self-attested,

with the technical bid lor being declared to be eligible:-

1. EMD of Rs.42.000.00(Rs. Forty Two Thousand only) in the form of Demand

Draft in favor of "Registrar, LNIPE, payable at Gwalior.
2. Certificate of incorporation of the bidder.

3. CGST/SGST Registration (Certificates to be enclosed along with GST return)

4. Income Tax Permanent Account Number (PAN).